)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 06:11:22 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1064 (Rat #0563, Act #0501 of 1988) General Bill, By Drummond, Leventis, Patterson and M.B. Williams
Similar (H 3647)

A Bill to reauthorize the existence of the South Carolina State Board of Examiners in Optometry for six years; to amend
Sections 40-37-180 and 40-37-220, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to unlawful representation or advertising
practices by optometrists, so as to broaden and more specifically define the practices which deal with limits on competition and
unlawful representation and advertising; and to repeal Section 40-37-190 relating to the unlawful discounting of the cost of eye
examinations or offering them as premiums.-amended title

01/20/88
01/20/88
03/22/88
03/24/88
03/24/88
03/24/88
03/25/88
03/29/88
03/29/88
04/20/88
04/27/88
04/28/88
05/03/88
05/09/88
05/09/88
05/09/88
05/23/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-5

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-14

Amended SJ-67

Read second time SJ-69

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-69

Read third time and sent to House SJ-32

Introduced and read first time HJ-2371

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2371
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3055
Read second time HJ-3319

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3415

Ratified R 563

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/09/88

Act No. 501

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



