

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### **S\*1064 (Rat #0563, Act #0501 of 1988) General Bill, By Drummond, Leventis, Patterson and M.B. Williams Similar (H 3647)**

A Bill to reauthorize the existence of the South Carolina State Board of Examiners in Optometry for six years; to amend Sections 40-37-180 and 40-37-220, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to unlawful representation or advertising practices by optometrists, so as to broaden and more specifically define the practices which deal with limits on competition and unlawful representation and advertising; and to repeal Section 40-37-190 relating to the unlawful discounting of the cost of eye examinations or offering them as premiums.-amended title

01/20/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
01/20/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-5
03/22/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-14
03/24/88	Senate	Amended SJ-67
03/24/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-69
03/24/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-69
03/25/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-32
03/29/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2371
03/29/88	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2371
04/20/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3055
04/27/88	House	Read second time HJ-3319
04/28/88	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3415
05/03/88		Ratified R 563
05/09/88		Signed By Governor
05/09/88		Effective date 05/09/88
05/09/88		Act No. 501
05/23/88		Copies available